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APPENDIX.

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES
In respect of all Services under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of

Education during the Year ended 31st March, 1921.

General Administration. £ £

Salaries
Clerical assistance
Cost-of-living bonus

25,182
3,739

231
29,152
; < 736
E.I 525

3,084
4,589

198
146
38

Travelling-expenses
Telephones, office requisites, books of reference, &c.
Postage and tolograms
Printing and stationery
Council of Education : Travelling-expenses, advertising, &o...
Overtime and meal-allowance
Sundries

38,468

Elementary Education.

1,429,088Teachers' salaries (including pupil-teachers' and probationers'
allowances)

Teachers' house allowances
Teachers'cost-of-living bonuses ..
Allowance for loss of salary

41,137
14,363

70

General administrative purposes (including school committees'
allowances)

Organizing-teachers' salaries, &o... ...
Removal of teachors
Relieving-teachers
Manual instruction : Capitation
School and class libraries
School buildings and sites-

Maintenance and repair ofschool buildings and residences
Kent of buildings and sites used for school purposes
Schools destroyed or damaged by tire—Rebuilding and

repairs and rent of temporary premises
Payment to Lands for Settlement Account for school-sites
Payment for land acquired under Education Reserves

Amendmont Act, 1913
New buildings, additions, sites, and teachers' residences—

Public Works Fund .. .. £126,053
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919 £153,423

1,484,658
127,012

15,201
573

55,142
53,280
2,165

97,997
4,020

13,367*

284

279,476
32Special allowance to Chatham Islands

Inspectors—■
Salaries
Travelling and removal expenses
Telephones, office requisites, &c.
Extra clerical assistance, typing, &c.
Cost-of-living bonus

29,006
10,208

94
350

10

395,176

39,668
School medical, dental, and physical services—

Salaries of Inspectors, nurses, and instructors
Conveyance of school-children
Courses of instruction
Dental clinics
Cost-of-living bonus
Travelling-expenses, &c.
Material for nurses uniforms, &c.

17,008
14

56
189
71

7,766
681

Conveyance of school-children, teachers, and instructors ; and
allowance for board of children

School Journal—Printing, &c.

25,785
33,181

|1 11,348

Subsidies on voluntary contributions on account of public
primary schools, including distriot high schools

Sundries

£3 10,003
Hi 61

Less miscellaneous recoveries
2,253,259

678

Carried forward

2,252,581t
2,291,049

* During the financial year ,£1,495was recovered from the Fire In
m national-endowmentreserves revenue and £01,543 from primar;

surance Fund in thehands o thePublic Trustee,
'-education reserves.

+ £44,16!
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